South Whidbey Parks & Recreation District
Boys & Girls Basketball, Grades 4-5

Schedule

Fri, Jan 30 Time TBA Picture Day @ LMS Auxiliary Gym
All players should be present for team photos, no purchase necessary however.

Boys Team #1 — Blue
Dow’s Painting Inc.
Coach: Lauren Coleman

6:30PM Boys 1v2
Wed, Feb 4 5:00PM Boys 1v3 Boys Team #2 —Green
6:30PM Girls 1v3 Useless Bay Animal Clinic
Coach: Tiffany Buck/Dan Morgan
Mon, Feb 9 5:00PM Girls 2v1
6:30PM Boys 2v1 Boys Team #3 — Red
Wed, Feb 11*  5:00PM Boys 2v3 ChinaCity
6:30PM Girls  2v3 Coach: Robert Dixon
Mon, Feb 16 No games/practices: President’s Day Girls Team #1 — Light Blue
Forsyth Financial
Wed, Feb 18 5:00PM Boys 3v2 - T
6:30PM Girls  3v2 Coach: Jim Forsyth
Asst: Heather Racicot
Mon, Feb 23 5:00PM Girls 3v1 .
6:30PM Boys 3vl1 Girls Team #2 — Purple
Star Store
Wed, Feb 25* 5:00PM Boys 1v 2 Coach: Karen Jaeger
6:30PM Girls  1v2
Mon, Mar 2 5:00PM Girls 1v3 Girls Team.#3 ~Red
6:30PM Boys 1v3 Top Plumbing
Coach: Steve West
Wed, Mar 4 5:00PM Boys 2v3
6:30PM Girls  2v3 Inclement Weather
Mon, Mar 9 5:00PM Girls 2v1 & Power Qutages
6:30PM Bovs 2v1 In the case of inclement weather or power
' y outages, we may cancel games or practices.
Wed. Mar 11* 5:00PM Boys 3v1 If South Whidbey schools have closed, then
’ 6:30PM Girls  3v1 our games or practices will also be
' cancelled. The SWPRD office will, if closed,
Mon. Mar 16 5:00PM Girls 3v?2 leave a message on the voice messaging
6:30PM Boys 3v2 system indicating the status of games &
practices. Call (360)221-5484 to reach that
Wed, Mar 18 End of season jamboree. Details TBA. message.
You are Part of the Team Too Gym Use Notes _
Recreational Basketball is a team effort, and families of the players are part of the team. Your It is necessary that we remain welcome
help keeps the cost of the program low and keep us in good favor with the schools. Help: guests at the school. Please help maintain

this relationship in the following ways:
e  Keep the score book or run the scoreboard and timer.

e  Dust mop the floor before & after games/practices; gather lost & found items; put - Please help clean up after every game &
equipment away. practice.

e  Demonstrate respectful behavior toward referees. = No food/beverages other than water are

e  Cheer for both teams. Applaud a good effort in both victory & defeat. permitted.

e  Encourage your child to play fair and be a good sport. > All children must be supervised and

e Recognize the importance of volunteer coaches.

within sight of parents or guardians.
All games take place at LMS Auxiliary gym unless otherwise noted. *Early Release Day > Keep kids off equipment that is not for

basketball, and out of areas not designated
for basketball use.




